
 
 

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE AND CROSSVILLE AERO 

 
The agreement between the City of Crossville and Crossville Aero dated April 19, 2010, and 
modified on February 11, 2014, is hereby amended as follows: 
 
Section One, Item 1. The first sentence is amended to read: Operator agrees to pay to the City 
the amount of Seven Hundred and no/100 ($700) per month for the use of all airport facilities 
mentioned herein, to be paid to the City by the tenth of each month, continuing through the 
duration of this Agreement. 
 
Section One, Item 1. The third sentence is amended by deleting the phrase “or his designee.” 
 
Section One, Item 6. The first sentence is amended to read: Operator shall be entitled to use the 
old and new hangars, except for the T-Hangars, to include exclusive use of the Corporate Hangar 
constructed in 2016. 
 
Section One, Item 7 is amended to read: Operator shall be responsible for the following utility 
bills:  1) Water in Maintenance Hangar  2) Phone/Internet in Terminal Building 3) Gas in 
Maintenance Hangar; and the City shall be responsible for all other utility bills. 
 
Section Three Item 3i). The following language shall be deleted from the last paragraph under 
section i), “and the City will continue to pay all utility bills associated with the airport and its 
operation.”  
 
The effective date of this Amendment shall be March 13, 2018.  
 
EXECUTED, in duplicate, on the _____ day of __________________, 2018. 
 
 
OPERATOR     CITY OF CROSSVILLE 
CROSSVILLE AERO 
 
By: _______________________  By: _______________________ 
 
Its: _______________________  Its: _______________________ 


